Arabian Horse Days (B International)

Strohen,

Germany

23 Aug 2025, Yearling

Fillies

Position Horse

1st Name: MAJIDAH )

Colour: grey
Owner: Jadem
Arabians BVBA
Christine Jamar
Breeder: Jadem
Arabians BVBA
Christine Jamar

2nd Name: PEORIA
Colour: bay
Owner: Sama Najd
Stud
Breeder: SK
Michalow

3rd Name: MOSAITERA

AS

Colour: bay
Owner: Nashat el
Gamal

Breeder: Barakat
Rafat

Score
90.83

90.5

90.33

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

J.L.
19
19.5
19
17.5
15.5
19

J.L.
19
19.5
19
18
15
19

J.P.
19.5
19.5
19
18
15.5
19

J.P.
19
19.5

A.S.
19.5
19.5
18.5
18
16
18.5

A.S.
19.5
20



4th

5th

Judges

J.L. @B - Mrs. Joanne Lowe, GB
J.P. = C - Mr. Joseph Polo, US
A.S. =D - Mr. Ali Sharawi, EG

Name: HA JOYA
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

Name: AVA ISA
Colour: grey
Owner:
INTERNATIONAL
SPORT ARABIANS
Breeder:
INTERNATIONAL
SPORT ARABIANS

90.17

89.42

J.L.
19
19

18.5
18
16
19

J.L.
18.5
18
19
18
15.5
19

J.P.
19
19.5
19
18
15
19

J.P.
19
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

A.S.
19
19.5
18.5
17.5
15
19

A.S.
18.5
18
18.5
17.5
16
19



Strohen,

Germany

23 Aug 2025, Fillies 2-3 Years
oid

Position Horse

1st Name: AURELIA JMA
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Josef
Murawski

2nd Name: GENEVIE
MLM
Colour: bay
Owner: Yuniv Janah
And Omer Sloki
Breeder: MLM
Arabians

3rd Name: YAF GABRA
AL FAWARES
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Fawaris
Stud - Ali & Yosef
Abo Faris
Breeder: AL
FAWARES STUD

4th Name: FARASHA AL
HEIB M.A
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Heib M.A
Stud
Breeder: Al Heib M.A
Stud

Score
92.42

91.25

90.33

90.33

Detail

J.B.
19.5
19
19
18.5
15
19.5

J.B.
19.5
19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
18.5

J.B.
19.5
19.5
19
17.5
15.5
19

J.B.
19.5
19
19
18
15.5

18.5

J.P. A.S.
19.5 195
19.5 195
19.5 20
18.5 18
16 15.5
19.5 20
J.P. A.S.
19.5 195
19 19
19 18.5
18 18.5
155 155
19 19

J.P. A.S.
19 19.5
19.5 20
19 19
17.5 175
15.5 15
18.5 19
J.P. A.S.
19 19.5
19 19.5
19 18.5
18.5 18
15 15
18.5 19



5th Name: MASA AL 89.42
BURAQ
Colour: grey
Owner: Sheikha
Noof Faisal TH ) Al-
Thani
Breeder: BADER
AHMAD ABDULLAH
ALKANDARI

Judges

J.B. == A - Mr. Jerzy Bialobok, PL
J.P. = C - Mr. Joseph Polo, US
A.S. = D - Mr. Ali Sharawi, EG

J.B.
19
19
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

J.P.
19
19
19
18
15
18.5

A.S.

19
19.5
18.5
17.5

15
18.5



Strohen,

Germany

23 Aug 2025, Yearling
Colts

Position Horse

1st Name: HA ENZO
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

2nd Name: PUSTYNNY
KSIAZE
Colour: bay
Owner: Black Lady
Arabians, Anna
Janas-Naze
Breeder: Black Lady
Arabians, Anna
Janas-Naze

3rd Name: B.A.
MAURIZIO
Colour: bay
Owner: C.L. Laseur
de Graaf
Breeder: BEMBOM
ARABIANS

Judges

J.B. == A - Mr. Jerzy Bialobok, PL
J.L. @ B - Mrs. Joanne Lowe, GB
J.P. = C - Mr. Joseph Polo, US

Score
90.42

90.25

89.92




Strohen,
Germany
23 Aug 2025, Colts 2 Years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

Judges

J.B. == A - Mr. Jerzy Bialobok, PL
J.L. = B - Mrs. Joanne Lowe, GB

Name: BAHI F.D.
Colour: bay

Owner: P.R. Mulder -
Peka Arabians
Breeder: ALI FODA

Name: QAYSAR R]
Colour: bay

Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Hamad Bin
Muhamed Al Rajhi

Name: HA
EXCELLENT
Colour: bay
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

A.S. =D - Mr. Ali Sharawi, EG

Score
90.33

90.25

89.67

Detail

J.B. J.L.
19

17.5
15.5
19.5

A.S.
19.5
19
19

18.5



Strohen,

Germany

23 Aug 2025, Colts 3 Years
old

Position Horse

1st Name: SQ SAHARY
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Saqran
Stud
Breeder: Al Saqgran
Arabian Horse Stud

2nd Name: ORA
MASERATI
Colour: grey
Owner: Daisy
Swinkels en Dennis
van der Aa
Breeder: Al Orasia
Stud

Judges

J.L. @B - Mrs. Joanne Lowe, GB
J.P. = C - Mr. Joseph Polo, US
A.S. =D - Mr. Ali Sharawi, EG

Score
91.58

89.5

Detail

J.L.
19
19
19

18.5

15.5
19

J.L.
18.5
18.5
19
17.5
15
19

J.P.
19.5
19
19
18.5
15.5
19.5

J.P.
19
19
19
18

A.S.
19.5
19.5
19
18
15.5
19.5

A.S.



Strohen,

Germany

23 Aug 2025, Geldings
Position Horse

1st Name: DONATELLO
AT
Colour: grey
Owner: Ray van
broekhoven
Breeder: Al
Thumama Stud

(QA)

2nd Name: ERO’S
ROLEXX
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Jolanda van
Duyvenbode
Breeder: Familie van
Duyvenbode BV

3rd Name: V.A.S. NADIM
Colour: grey
Owner: D.
BIESENBEEK
Breeder: Valdes
Arabian Stud - D.
Biesenbeek

0 Name: EMANDO AT
Colour: grey
Owner: HABIB'S
ARABIANS
Breeder: Al
Thumama Stud - Al
Dana Al Meslemani

Score
91.58

91

89.42

Detail

J.B. J.P.

TYPE 19 19.5
LOCH o
Ol - o
soov  NECEEEEL
iecs  [ECRIE
wove  ICIRRTY

J.B. J.P.
TYPE 19 19
neao  EECEENRL
ek [RTCERRT
soov  JSCENET
iecs  ERTE
wove  IREIERETY

J.B. J.P.
TYPE 18.5 19
e LT
18 19
17.5 17.5
155 153
19 19

No detailed scorecard available

A.S.

19.5
19.5
19.5

A.S.

18.5
18.5
19
17.5
17
20

A.S.



Judges

J.B. == A - Mr. Jerzy Bialobok, PL
J.P. = C - Mr. Joseph Polo, US
A.S. =D - Mr. Ali Sharawi, EG



Strohen,

Germany

23 Aug 2025, Mares 4-6 Years
old

Position Horse
1st Name: SHMOOA AL
ENAYA
Colour: bay

Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Enaya Stud
- Tarig Bin
Mohammed E Enaya

2nd Name: POBELLOIA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Bogdan
Maslanka
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski

Judges

J.B. == A - Mr. Jerzy Bialobok, PL
J.L. = B - Mrs. Joanne Lowe, GB
J.P. = C - Mr. Joseph Polo, US

Score
92.17

90.92

Detail

19.5 19.5
20 19.5
19 19
19 18
15 15.5

19.5 19

19.5
20
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

19
19
19
18
15
19.5



Strohen,
Germany

23 Aug 2025, Mares 7-9 Years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: A) TIRAN
Colour: grey

Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Ajman Stud
- HH Sheikh Ammar
Bin Humaid Al
Nuaimi

Name: LILIANNA
Colour: grey

Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Michalow Sp z
0.0.

Name: SHIRIN J)
Colour: grey
Owner: Johanna
Ullstrom (FR)
Breeder: Johanna
Ullstrom

Name: PESALINA
Colour: bay

Owner: Black Lady
Arabians, Anna
Janas-Naze
Breeder: SK
Michalow

Score
91.83

91.42

91

90.67

Detail

J.L.
19
19.5
19
18
15.5
19

J.L.
19
19
19
18

15.5
19

J.L.
19
19

18.5
18
16
19

J.L.
19
19
19

17.5

15.5

19

J.P.
19.5
19.5

19
18

15.5

19

J.P.
19.5
19.5
19.5

18
16
19.5

J.P.
19.5
19.5
19
18.5
15
19

J.P.
19.5

A.S.

20
19.5
19.5
18.5

16
19.5

A.S.

19.5

A.S.

19.5
19.5
18.5
18
15.5
19

A.S.

18.5



Judges

J.L. = B - Mrs. Joanne Lowe, GB
J.P. = C - Mr. Joseph Polo, US
A.S. =D - Mr. Ali Sharawi, EG



Strohen,
Germany

23 Aug 2025, Stallions 4-6 Years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

Judges

J.B. == A - Mr. Jerzy Bialobok, PL

Name: TAHAN
GHALEB

Colour: grey

Owner: Mostafa
Abdulrahman Rajab
Breeder: GHALEB
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: NISSER
BABEL

Colour: bay

Owner: Hekmat Al
Shareif

Breeder: HEKMET AL
SHAREIF

Name: KSIAZE
Colour: bay

Owner: Ewelina
Kania-Boc
Breeder: Krzysztof
Falba

J.P. = C - Mr. Joseph Polo, US
A.S. =D - Mr. Ali Sharawi, EG

Score
92.17

92

90.5

Detail

J.B.
19.5
19.5
18.5
18.5
15.5
19

J.B.
19.5
19.5
19
18.5
15.5
20

J.B.
19
19

18.5
18
15

19.5

J.P.
20
19.5
19.5
18.5
16
19.5

J.P.
19
19
19
18

15.5

19.5

J.P.

19.5

A.S.

19.5
19.5
19.5

A.S.

19.5
19.5
19
18.5
15
20

A.S.
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